RESOLUTION 11-103

APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER NO. 2012-005 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised Various Funds for fiscal year 2011-2012, Budget
Amendment/Transfer BA 2012-005 true copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A
and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 1st day of November 2011.

AUTHENTICATION:

Pamela&mith, City Clerk

. e
Kevin Ruane,/Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM: /M //0 2 ;74/
Dal

Kenneth B. Cuyler, CitgZAttorney

Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane yea
Denham _yea

Congress _yea

Harrity yea
Jennings yea

Date filed with City Clerk: _November 01, 2011

Res. 11-103



DOCUMENT NUMBER BA 2012 ] - 005

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT/TRANSFER
FUND: VARIOUS
DEPT: Various
Project  Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/(Decr) Amount After
FUND DEPT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION Number To Change REVENUE EXPENSE Change
GENERAL FUND -
001 1290 512.31-10  Professional services 54,837 7,950 62,787
001 0000  389.02-00  Ending fund balance (11,152) 7.950 (3,202)
TRANSPORTATION PROJECT FUND -
101 4100 541.31-00  Professional services 108,200 3,600
101 4100 541.46-00  Repair and maintenance 1,199,500 778,089 1,977,589
101 0000  389.02-00 Ending fund balance 68,207 781,689 849,896
TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL PROJECT FUND -
301 4100 541.63-00 Improvements other than buildings 193,500 39,840 233,340
301 4100 541.63-12  Improvements other than buildings 450,000 67,610 517,610
301 0000  389.02-00  Ending fund balance 28,500 107,450 135,950
SEWER FUND -
450 3500 535.31-50  Engineering services - 8,300 8,300
450 3500 535.46-00  Repair and maintenance 717,100 7,780 724,880
450 3500 535.64-00  Machinery and equipment 440,000 83,779 523,779
450 0000  389.02-00  Ending fund balance (427,706) 99,859 (327,847)
BEACH PARKING FUND -
470 4500 541.62-00  Building 401816 567,000 50,820 617,820
470 4500 541.62-00  Building 402063 617,820 8,840 626,660
470 0000 389.02-00 Ending fund balance 59,660 59,660
TOTAL: 1,056,608 1,056,608

To roll-forward unspent FY11 funds for the following projects in the following amounts: 1) general fund: $7,950 previously allocated to develop
custom interactive map functionality for web; 2) transportation fund: $3,600 previously allocated for facilities design work; $72,086 previously
allocated for shared-use path widenings; $38,574 previously allocated for shared-use path repairs; $650,432 previously allocated for street
resurfacing; $16,997 previously allocated for the San-Cap shared-use path extension; 3) transportation capital project fund: $39,840

PURPOSE: previously allocated for the Lindgren box culvert replacement; $67,610 previously allocated for the Dunlop-Wooster shared-use path; 4) sewer
fund: $7,780 previously allocated for manhold repairs; $8,300 previously allocated for sewer system evaluation work and $83,779 previoulsy
allocated for a crane truck; 5) beach parking fund $50,820 previously allocated for Lighthouse restroom construction and $8,840 previously
allocated for Bowman's beach restroom construction. This amendment does not increase or decrease the FY12 budget.

Prepared by: Date Approved by: Date Input by: GROUP # Date

F.Slane 11/1/2011




